ITRON INC /WA/ Form 8-K February 23, 2007

> UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

February 22, 2007

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported)

ITRON, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Washington	000-22418	91-1011792		
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer		
of Incorporation)	File No.)	Identification No.)		

2111 N. Molter Road, Liberty Lake, WA 99019

(Address of Principal Executive Offices, Zip Code)

(509) 924-9900

(Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- [] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- [] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange
 Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- [] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange

Edgar Filing: ITRON INC /WA/ - Form 8-K

Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On February 22, 2007, the Board of Directors of Itron, Inc. (Itron) elected John W. Holleran as Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary. In connection with his election, Mr. Holleran entered into change in control and indemnification agreements, with terms that are substantially the same as those filed with our Annual Report on Form 10-K.

Prior to joining Itron, Mr. Holleran spent over 25 years with Boise Cascade Corporation and then Boise Cascade, LLC serving most recently as Executive Vice President, Administration and Chief Legal Officer.

Russell N. Fairbanks, Jr., Itron's former Senior Vice President and General Counsel, will retire on June 30, 2007.

The information presented in this Current Report on Form 8-K may contain forward-looking statements and certain assumptions upon which such forward-looking statements are in part based. Numerous important factors, including those factors identified in Itron, Inc.'s Annual Report on Form 10-K and other of the Company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and the fact that the assumptions set forth in this Current Report on Form 8-K could prove incorrect, could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in such forward-looking statements.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

ITRON, INC.

Dated: February 22, 2007

By: /s/ Steven M. Helmbrecht Steven M. Helmbrecht Sr. Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

="0" cellpadding="0" border="0" width="100%" align="center">_____ Director_____ 10% Owner_X__ Officer (give title below)_____ Other (specify below)President, Util. Sys. Bus. 5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

(Street)

Edgar Filing: ITRON INC /WA/ - Form 8-K

 $TEMPE, \hat{A}\ AZ\hat{A}\ 85281\text{-}1244\ 6.\ \text{Individual or Joint/Group Filing}(\text{Check Applicable Line})$

X Form filed by One Reporting Person

____ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

(City)

(State) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned

(Zip)

1.Title of Security	2. Amount of Securities	3.	4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
(Instr. 4)	Beneficially Owned	Ownership	Ownership	
	(Instr. 4)	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	(Instr. 5)	
		(I)		
		(Instr. 5)		
No securities are benefically owned	0	D	Â	
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.		SEC 1473 (7-02	2)	
Persons who respond to t information contained in t required to respond unles currently valid OMB contr	this form are not as the form displays a			

Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)	2. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/Year)	ate	3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		4. Conversion or Exercise Price of	5. Ownership Form of Derivative	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Derivative Security		
Restricted Stock Units	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	1,681	\$ <u>(5)</u>	D	Â
Restricted Stock Units	(2)	(2)	Common Stock	528	\$ <u>(5)</u>	D	Â
Restricted Stock Units	(3)	(3)	Common Stock	4,004	\$ <u>(5)</u>	D	Â
Restricted Stock Units	(4)	(4)	Common Stock	16,721	\$ <u>(6)</u>	D	Â

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Brown James G. Jr. C/O FIRST SOLAR 350 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 600 TEMPE, AZ 85281-1244	Â	Â	President, Util. Sys. Bus.	Â		

Signatures

/s/ Peter C. Bartolino, 09/06/2011 Attorney-in-fact

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The restricted stock units were granted on April 28, 2008. These units are scheduled to vest annually at a rate of 20% on each of the first three anniversaries of the grant date, and 40% on the fourth anniversary of the grant date.
- (2) The restricted stock units were granted on April 27, 2009. These units are scheduled to vest annually at a rate of 20% on each of the first three anniversaries of the grant date, and 40% on the fourth anniversary of the grant date.
- (3) The restricted stock units were granted on March 24, 2010. These units are scheduled to vest annually at a rate of 20% on each of the first three anniversaries of the grant date, and 40% on the fourth anniversary of the grant date.
- (4) The restricted stock units were granted on March 22, 2011. These units are scheduled to vest at a rate of 25% per year, commencing on the first anniversary of the grant date.
- (5) Each restricted stock unit represents the right to receive, upon vesting, one share of the Issuer's common stock in accordance with the Issuer's Amended and Restated 2006 Omnibus Incentive Compensation Plan.
- (6) Each restricted stock unit represents the right to receive, upon vesting, one share of the Issuer's common stock in accordance with the Issuer's 2010 Omnibus Incentive Compensation Plan.

Â

Remarks:

Exhibit List - Exhibit 24, Power of Attorney

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.